

SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 2

By Yager

A RESOLUTION to honor the memory of David Beaty of Jamestown.

WHEREAS, the members of this legislative body were greatly saddened to learn of the passing of David Beaty; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Beaty was a highly regarded member of his community who worked assiduously to improve the quality of life for his fellow citizens in numerous capacities; and

WHEREAS, David Beaty is survived by his wife, Becky Beaty; his son, Patrick Beaty; his daughter, Rebecca (Wally) Terry; grandsons, David Tomlinson and Christopher Tomlinson; granddaughters, Lexy Goolsby and Logan Harris; and great-grandson, Asher Case; and

WHEREAS, he was preceded in death by his parents, Goble and Lassie Beaty; his sisters, Zella Thomas, Shannon Hensley, and Clella Verella; and his brother, J.C. Beaty; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Beaty leaves behind an indelible legacy of integrity and probity in public life, compassion and loyalty in private life, and diligence and dedication in all his chosen endeavors; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this legislative body should pause to remember the bountiful life of this exceptional public servant and human being; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we honor the memory of David Beaty, reflecting fondly upon his impeccable character and his stalwart commitment to living the examined life with courage and conviction.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we express our sympathy and offer our condolences to the family of Mr. Beaty.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

ADOPTED: August 11, 2020

RANDY McNALLY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE